Amend SB 224 on third reading as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 5, strike "and".
- (2) On page 2, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:(2) has no earned income; and
- (3) On page 2, line 6, strike " $\underline{(2)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(3)}$ ".
- (4) Strike page 2, line 25, through page 3, line 2, and substitute the following:

federal law, use data matching to inform eligible individuals described by this section who are receiving Medicaid benefits of their eligibility for supplemental nutrition assistance program benefits.